

## **Supplementary Terms of Contract**

Party A

Buyer: Czech Republic, Ministry of the interior of the Czech Republic

Legal representative: Ing. Miroslav Konopecky

IC: 00007064

Tax No.: CZ00007064

Bank Account:

Address: Nad Stolou 936/3, 170 34 Prague 7 Czech Republic

Party B

Seller: Shandong Fush Ophtalmic Medical Co., Ltd.

Legal representative: Jiang Quan Tao

Tel: 1207-221-22-51

Address: No. 144 Huanshan Road, Zhifu Disrict, Yantai City, Shandong Province,

China

- Two parties signed a contract for 10,500,000 N95 (Standards GB19083) medical masks on March 20th, 2020. The price of each mask is US\$ 2,22 and a total amount is US \$ 23.310.000. On March 26th 2020, Ministry of the interior of the Czech Republic paid the deposit od US \$ 11.655.000, which is 50% of the total amount of purchase.
- 2. In accordance with the negotiation of two parties. considering the development of the epidemic in the Czech Republic and due to the termination of the air transportation agreement with China Eastern Airlines on May 3rd 2020, the Czech Ministry of the Interior decides not to deliver funds to complete the contract and takes only the paid half of the goods. Shandong Fush Ophtalmic Medical Co., Ltd. will complete the production on May 10th 2020 and deliver 5.250.000 N95 masks to warehouse of modern origin Park of Jiamin Qingpu, no. 88 Tianrui Road, Quingpu District, Shanghai, which is the place designated by Ministry of the Interior of the Czech Republic. Person to contact: Hu Changsong, the manager of the warehouse. Tel. +86 181 1850 8372.
- 3. Both parties agreed to supplement the contract as follows: Shandong Fush Ophtalmic Medical Co., Ltd provides a gift 572.385 pieces KN95 masks to the Ministry of the Interior of the Czech Republic and will deliver them before May 10<sup>th</sup> 2020 to the same warehouse above.
- 4. Previous supplementary terms of contract signed on May 1st, 2020 is considered as invalid.

